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ADULT SOCIAL WORK TEAMS 
 

TEAM LOCALITY MANAGER TEAM MANAGER 

Access Team Lesley Attridge 
Lesley.attridge@moray.gov.uk  
 

Emma Gormley  
accesscareteam@moray.gov.uk  
Based in Elgin 
 

   
Moray East Laura Sutherland (Interim) (Buckie) 

laura.sutherland2@nhs.scot  
 
Cheryl St. Hilaire (Keith/Speyside) 
Cheryl.sthilaire@nhs.scot  
 

Mandy Higgins 
eastmorayccteam@moray.gov.uk 
Bases in Buckie and Keith  

   
Moray West Iain MacDonald 

Iain.macdonald5@nhs.scot  
 

Zandra Smith (interim) 
westmorayccteam@moray.gov.uk 
Bases in Elgin and Forres 
 

   
Hospital 
Discharge Team 

Lesley Attridge 
Lesley.attridge@moray.gov.uk 
 

Kay McInnes 
hfht@moray.gov.uk 
Based in Elgin 
 

   
Learning 
Disability Team 

Charles McKerron 
Charles.mckerron1@moray.gov.uk  
 

Marie Burnell 
Learning.disability@moray.gov.uk  
Based in Elgin 
 

   
Mental Health 
Team 

Teresa Green (Interim) 
teresa.green2.@nhs.net  
 

Kirsteen Pyett 
MentalHealthSW@moray.gov.uk 
Based in Elgin 
 

 
 
Children & Families and Justice Services Social Work 
 

TEAM SERVICE MANAGER TEAM MANAGER 

Access Team Donna Borek 
Donna.borek@moray.gov.uk 

Amy Dougall (Interim) 
Amy.dougall@moray.gov.uk  
Based in Elgin 
 

   
Moray East Donna Borek 

donna.borek@moray.gov.uk 
Jean Massie 
jean.massie@moray.gov.uk  
Based in Buckie 
 

   



TEAM SERVICE MANAGER TEAM MANAGER 

Moray West Donna Borek 
donna.borek@moray.gov.uk 

Vacant 
Based in Elgin 
 

   
Placement Services Carl Campbell 

carl.campbell@moray.gov.uk  
Rebecca Baird 
rebecca.baird@moray.gov.uk 
Based in Elgin 
 

   
Youth & Justice 
Services 

Tish Richford 
Tish.richford@moray.gov.uk 

Jillian Petrie 
Jillian.petrie@moray.gov.uk  
Based in Elgin 
 

   
Policy, Procedure 
and Commissioning 

Lizette van Zyl 
Lizette.VanZyl@moray.gov.uk 

Louise Milne 
louise.l.milne@moray.gov.uk  
Based in Elgin 
 

   
Residential Child 
Care 

John Campbell 
John.campbell@moray.gov.uk 
Based in Elgin 

Donna McDonald 
Donna.mcdonald@moray.gov.uk 
Based in Elgin 
 

Quality Assurance & 
Localities 

 Susan Leonard 

 


